

Ex No: 643/17

Arun Kumar Aggarwal vs Suman Tiwari & ors

27.10.2017

Present: DH in person with counsel Sh. Chandermal.  
Sh. Jitender Rajput, counsel for JD  
JD in person.

Two affidavits given the details of assets are filed by JD. Kept on record.

Issue warrant of attachment against the movable articles of JD on filing of PF for satisfaction of the decretal amount.

In case of resistance by JD, bailiff is at liberty to seek police assistance. S.H.O of the concerned Police Station is directed to provide necessary police aid for execution of warrant of attachment.

The copy of this order be sent along with warrant of attachment.

DH is directed to appear before ld. ACJ for appointment of the bailiff on 11.12.2017 and for report before this court on 12.01.2018.

Sugandha Aggarwal  
ADJ-07/West/Delhi  
27.10.2017