

Ex-643/17

Arun Kumar Aggarwal v/s Suman Tiwari & Anr

23.02.2018

Present: Sh. Chandermal, counsel for the DH.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, proxy counsel for JD.

Warrant of attachment issued against the movable articles of the JD have been received back with the report that no attachment goods were found.

Counsel for the DH seeks some time to move appropriate application. Advance copy of the application has been supplied to the counsel for the JD today in the court.

DH is at liberty to move the appropriate application on or before the next date of hearing.

Be listed for further proceedings on 18.05.2018.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ/West/Delhi

23.02.2018