

03.04.2020

**File received on transfer from the court of Ld. ADJ-07 (W), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.**

Keeping in view advisory issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi regarding adjournment of cases on account of outbreak of Corona Virus (Covid-19), matter is adjourned to **05.06.2020** for the purpose already fixed.

**Reader/Ahlmad/Nazir  
03.04.2020**

05.06.2020

Keeping in view advisory issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi regarding adjournment of cases on account of outbreak of Corona Virus (Covid-19), matter is adjourned to **04.08.2020** for the purpose already fixed.

**Reader/Ahlmad/Nazir  
05.06.2020**

04.08.2020

Only 50 minutes are allowed for video-conferencing on CISCO Webex Meeting app. Those 50 minutes have been consumed in video-conferencing in two cases. No further time is left for video-conferencing and hence, the matter is adjourned for further proceedings on **06.10.2020**. This ordersheet is as per the direction of Ld. P.O. received on phone.

**Reader/Ahlmad/Nazir  
04.08.2020**