

ARUN KUMAR AGGARWAL Vs. SUMAN TIWARI  
CNR No. DLWT01-005887-2017

08.08.2022

**Present:** Sh. Chander Mal, Ld. Counsel for the DH.  
Ms. Bhawna, proxy counsel for Sh. S. P. Singh, main counsel  
for the objectors.

Affidavit in compliance of order dated 07.02.2020 has been  
filed on behalf of the DH.

Copy of the objections u/O 21 rule 58 and 97 to 101 read with  
section 151 CPC filed on behalf of objector Sh. Rahul Tiwari and Sh.  
Pankaj Tiwari, have been supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the DH, who  
seeks some time to file reply. Not opposed. Time granted in the interest of  
justice.

Put up for reply / arguments on objections u/O 21 rule 58 and  
97 to 101 read with section 151 CPC filed by the above objectors, on  
02.12.2022.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
08.08.2022