

**EX 643/17**  
**Arun Kumar Aggarwal Vs. Suman Tiwari**

**16.03.2023**

Present: Sh. Chander Mal, Ld. Counsel for the DH.  
Sh. Ishu Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the objectors Pankaj  
Tiwari and Rahul Tiwari.

Reply to the application under Order 21 Rule 26 CPC moved by  
objector Pankaj Tiwari and Rahul Tiwari has been filed by Ld. Counsel for  
DH. Reply has also been filed by the DH to the objections filed by Pankaj and  
Rahul Tiwari under Order 21 Rule 58 and 97 to 101 CPC.

Fresh application has been filed seeking arrest of JD No. 2.

Issue notice to JD No. 2 on behalf of the DH. PF be filed within  
two days.

Put up on 07.06.2023 for arguments on the application and  
objections moved by the objectors.

**(Ajay Gulati-I)**  
**ADJ-02, WEST**  
**16.03.2023**