

27.09.2023

**This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.**

Present: None for parties.

As per report, steps have not been taken by DH for issuance of warrant of arrest against the JD.

Be awaited for appearance of DH.

Put up at 12.00 noon.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
ADJ-02, West Distt.  
Tis Hazari Courts

**At 12.30 PM.**

Present : Sh. Chander Mal, Ld counsel for the DH.

Ld counsel for the DH submits that he could not take the steps for issuance of warrant of arrest against JD no. 2 as well as warrant of attachment against the property of JD no. 2. He prays to the court to grant him one opportunity for the said purpose. Request allowed.

Issue fresh warrant of arrest against JD no. 2 along with warrant of attachment against the property of JD no 2 in terms of order dated 07.06.2023.

DH is directed to appear before Ld ACJ on 16.10.2023 for appointment of bailiff and before this court on **04.12.2023**. Steps be taken within 2 weeks.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
ADJ-02, West Distt.  
Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi:27.09.2023 (SA)