

EX 643/17

ARUN KUMAR AGGARWAL Vs. SUMAN TIWARI

(Main Matter : Civ DJ/0608280/2016)

04.07.2025

Present: Sh. Chander Mal, Ld counsel for the DH.

As per report of the Nazir, PF has not been filed by the DH for issuance of proclamation for the sale of property of the JD.

An exemption application has been filed on behalf of the DH seeking personal exemption of the DH on 30.04.2025 but in this case, no date has been fixed for 30.04.2025. ***Application stands disposed off accordingly.***

Put up for further proceedings on **08.08.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
04.07.2025