

## ARUN KUMAR AGGARWAL Vs. SUMAN TIWARI

08.08.2025

Present: Sh. Chander Mal, ld. counsel for the DH.

On the last date of hearing, PF not filed by the DH for issuance of proclamation of sale of the property of the JD.

Due to above said fact, now fresh order for proclamation of sale has to be passed.

Put up for passing of said order on **28.08.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
08.08.2025