

ARUN KUMAR AGGARWAL Vs. SUMAN TIWARI

(Main Matter : Civ DJ/0608280/2016)

22.01.2026

Present: None for the parties.

As per report of the Nazir, PF and publication charges has been deposited by the DH for publication of proclamation of sale in terms of order dated 14.01.2026.

The Nazir submits that the date of publication of proclamation of sale in the Newspaper may be extended for 4-5 days as due to holiday on 25 and 26 Jan, 2026, the publication may not be made in the Newspaper by 31.01.2026.

Heard.

In view of submission of Nazir, the order dated 14.01.2026 is amended to the extent that the proclamation of sale be published in English Newspaper “ The Statesman and in Hindi Newspaper “Veer Arjun” on or before 05.02.2026.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **13.03.2026** for awaiting report regarding sale of the property in question.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
22.01.2026