

ARUN KUMAR AGGARWAL Vs. SUMAN TIWARI

24.04.2026

Present: Sh. Chandermal, Ld counsel for the DH.
Sh. M.L. Bajaj, Ld counsel for the applicant/Sh.
Jitender Pal Singh.

Replies of two applications filed under Section 153 CPC and filed under Section 152/153 CPC have been filed on behalf of the DH. Copy of the same has been supplied today.

Ld counsel for the applicant submits that some time may be given to him for going through the said replies and seeks an adjournment for making arguments on the abovesaid applications.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid applications on **11.05.2026.**

It is made clear that no adjournment shall be given for making argument on the abovesaid applications, on the NDOH.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
24.04.2026