

ARUN KUMAR AGGARWAL Vs. SUMAN TIWARI

(Main Matter : Civ DJ/0608280/2016)

11.05.2026

Present: Sh. Chandermal, Ld counsel for the DH.
Sh. M.L. Bajaj, Ld counsel for the applicant/Sh.
Jitender Pal Singh.

Ld. counsel for the applicant is directed to file identification document of Sh. Charanjeet Singh, who has filed the present application on behalf of the objector/Sh. Jitender Pal Singh, within 7 days failing which the application of the objector will not be considered.

Arguments heard on application filed u/s 153 read with 151 CPC. It is made clear that order on application 153 read with 151 CPC be passed alongwith order on the review application u/s 114 CPC filed by the applicant.

Ld. counsel for the applicant seeks time for making arguments on review application by submitting that today the matter is fixed only for making arguments on his application filed u/s 153 CPC and not on his review application.

Last opportunity is given to the applicant for making arguments on review application.

Ld. counsel for the DH submits that he does not want to move application for giving permission to the DH for participate in the auction in the present case as DH is not willing to participate in the auction.

DH is directed to appear in person in the court on the next date of hearing.

Ld. counsel for the objector submits that as per reply of DH, notice be issued to JD No. 1.

This court does not deem it necessary to issue notice to JD no. 1 as presence of JD no. 1 is not required for deciding the applications of the objector.

Put up for arguments on review application as well as for filing of identity document of Sh. Charanjeet Singh on 21.05.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
11.05.2026